



FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Imphal West

P.S. Imphal

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 561(11)2024 IPS

Date and time of FIR: 16/11/2024 at 04:50 PM.

2.

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
01	The Bharatia Nyaya Sanhita (BNS), 2023	191(3)/223/109(1)/351(2)/324(4)/326(g)/3(5) BNS

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Saturday

Date from: 16/11/2024

Date to: 16/11/2024

Time Period: 00.00

Time from: @ 04:40 PM

Time to: @ 04:40 PM

(b) Information received at PS: Date: 16/11/2024

Time: 04:50 PM.

(c) General Diary Reference: 15/IPS/2024 Date & Time: 16/11/2024 at 04.50 PM.

4. Type of information: Written.

5. Place of occurrence:

- a. Direction and distance from PS: North West 4 km(s). Beat No.
- Address: At the residence of Shri Khwairakpam Raghumani Singh, Hon'ble MLA, Uripok-AC, Uripok Kabrabam Leikai, Imphal.
- c. In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6. Complainant / Informant:

- a. Name: Name: Laishram Premchand Singh.
- b. Father's name: Laishram Lukhoi Singh.
- c. Date/ Year of Birth: 01-01-1981. (d) Nationality: Indian
- (e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:



*//(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
1	PAN Card.	DGFPS1379G.

(h) Occupation: Police Officer.

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Haobam Marak Keisham Leikai, P.O-Imphal P.S-Singjamei, Imphal West District, Manipur.
2	Permanent address	Haobam Marak Keisham Leikai, P.O-Imphal, P.S-Singjamei, Imphal West District, Manipur.

j) Phone number: +917005676158.

07. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	Violent mob numbering about 400/500 persons		D	Anna California de la C

- 08. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant:
- 09. Particulars of properties of Stolen:

SL No.	Property Category	Property type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1				

10. Total value of properties:

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No. if any:

SI. No.	UIDB No.



First Information contents:

Today i.e. 16/11/2024 at 4.50 pm, received information that on the same day at around 4.40 pm, a huge irate mob numbering about 400/500 persons including men and women holding deadly weapons like daw, stick, iron rod, catapult etc. stormed at the residence of Shri Khwairakpam Raghumani Singh, Hon'ble MLA, Uripok-AC r/o Uripok Kabrabam Leikai, Imphal West by violating the prohibitory order of the DM-IW dtd. 16/11/2024 u/s 163 of BNSS as a protest against the kidnapping and killing of some individuals including women and children by suspected Kuki militants at Jiribam District. The violent mob also attacked and intimidate the family members of the Hon'ble MLA and vandalized the security structures and household properties. Further, the members of the irate mob have burnt down the materials of the security structures and household properties.

Hence, a suo-mottu case under FIR No. 561(11)2024 IPS u/s 191(3)/223/109(1)/351(2)/324(4)/326(g)/3(5) BNS has been registered for investigation.

Dated/Imphal
The 16th Nov., 2024.

Sd/-(SI L. Premchand Singh) Imphal Police Station.



Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.

- a. Registered the case and took up the investigation.
- b. Directed (Name of I.O.): L. Sanjeeva Singh

Rank: Sub-Inspector.

No. :

- c. Refused investigation due to:
- d. Transferred to P.S:

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of officer-in-charge,

Imphal Police Station

Name: L. Premchand Singh

Rank: Sub-Inspector.

No. :

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

14. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant:

7

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: